ST % gl -‘g; B P R AR P B G LN
' R R R N R - Lo .

(R-85~227 REV.)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- <bi1333

apDOPTED oN AUG § 1984

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to negotiate
an extension of the existing lease between The City of San Diego,
the County of San Diego and Video Services, Inc., for the
communications facilities on Cowles Mountain in Mission Trail
Regional Park, based upon the principles enumerated as follows:

1. The lease extension shall be for a period ending
December 31, 1989,

2. The rent paid by Video Services, Inc. shall be at
lease $10,000 per month with an appropriate cost-of-living
increase.

3. During the term of the lease, Video Services, Inc.
shall not be allowed to expand the existing facilities.

4., The City and the County may expand their space in
the existing facility.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is directed to
negotiate with the County of San Diego an agreement with respect
to Cowles Mountain communications facilities based upon the
following principles:

1. During the term of the lease extension with Video
Services, Inc. no new or expanded communications facilities
shall be constructed on Cowles Mountain except for facilities

needed by the City and County of San Diego.

PAGE 1 OF 2

00391



2. During the term of the lease extension, the County
of San Diego shall be allowed to add up to 275 square feet of
space to the existing facility with the following conditions:

a. The new structure will be on the northeast side
of the existing structure.

b. The County shall make every effort to use the
existing structure and antenna for new microwave dishes
but in no event shall it add more than 20 feet to the
existing antenna to accommodate its antennas.

3. All rent monies accruing to the City and County
during the term of the lease shall be deposited into the
Mission Trails Regional Park Fund to be used for capital
improvements in Mission Trails Regional Park.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the existing lease between The
City of San Diego, the County of San Diego and Video Services,
Inc. be extended to October 27, 1984.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that both the lease extension
referenced above and the City - County agreement, also referenced
above, be brought back to the City Council for consideration by

October 27, 1984.

APPROVED: John W, Witt, City Attorney

By /JMA/

d O. Valderhaug Y
Deputy City Attorney

HOV:ps:263.22 ﬂﬁ”

8/1/84 Revised 8/13/84 Document No. - j //4 =61333
Or .Dept:Prop.

R-85~227

Form=r .none

PAGE 2 OF 2 00992
ﬁ/ 261333



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen

Bill Mitchell
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Dick Murphy
Uvaldo Martinez
Mayor Roger He

(Seal)

cc-1276 (REV, 6-33)

dgecock

AUG 6 1984

AUTHENTICATED BY:

Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
= O O 0
O O L O
g O 1 ]
C. o O
] O = O
g ] O Ol
] O O
@ O O O
& O O O

ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomnia,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR ,
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

a ”,
. , Deputy.

Number

Resoluti

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

TE—ZGLBBB ....... Adopted AUG 6 1984

00933




e

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

S IS8R AUG 14 PR 318
o unimvor

‘e




